

## **AEC Group Quality Policy**

AEC Top Management aims to achieve excellence as a supplier of the Automotive market and to be a leading company in the design and production of electrical components and cable harness.

To achieve this goal, AEC Group is increasingly focused in the simultaneous and constant fulfilment of three fundamental aspects:

- The Customer and all stakeholders satisfaction
- The capacity of self-financing
- The continuous improvement

This awareness directs AEC Group towards the culture of excellence.

In AEC Group the Quality of Products and Services, efficiency, best technology and continuous improvement are the primary orientation.

Thanks to these actions pursued in the past years, AEC Group has achieved the consolidation of its Customers partnership position, for the development and supply of products (cable harness and accessories for automobiles, motor vehicles, industrial vehicles) with high quality and performance.

To maintain and improve these objectives and to obtain the coexistence of above mentioned fundamental aspects of success, the AEC Group Policy promote the "zero defects" target for product and service Quality, the compliance with all regulations (including those related to environment and safety) and the compliance with applicable technical standards. To contribute to this result, the General Management assigns specific targets to each system process every year. These targets and related results are reported in the Key Process Indicators panel and constantly monitored to check the trend and the Quality and efficiency continuous improvement level for all company processes.

To achieve these objectives it is necessary to implement the following strategies:

- Obtain and maintain the IATF 16949 certification
- Lean and flexible organization to be competitive
- Awareness and satisfaction of employees
- High productivity with high responsibility for all workers

To achieve these results, the involvement, awareness and participation of all staff are the key to success.

Torino, 21/02/2018

CEO Alberto FOLCARELLI

Letowalle Jewanso